Prospective bidders may contact PPRA (1st floor, FBC building sector G-5/2, 
Islamabad. Contact number 051-111-137-237) for registration, training and technical 
assistance on EPADS. 

3. The scanned copy of the bid security and filled BoQ must be uploaded through 
EPADS and original Bank Draft / Pay Order amounting to Rs. 12,743/- (twelve thousand 
seven hundred & forty three rupees only) in favor of Rector, NUML, along with financial bid 
(only BoQ Hard Copy duly signed & Stamped) must reach the University by 1100 hours on 
04 Dec 2025, which will be opened at 1130 hours on the same day in the presence of 
available bidders.